Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2020-116

AWARD CONTRACT TO RUSSO SEAMLESS GUTTER, LLC

WHEREAS, the gutters at the Municipal Complex, 1979 Crawford Street, are in need of repair; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee was only able to obtain two quotes; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has reviewed submitted quotes and has determined Russo Seamless Gutter, LLC. has submitted the low quote; and,

WHEREAS, funds for this purpose will be provided in Capital Account C-04-01-210-001 and the Chief Financial Officer has so certified in writing, and,

WHEREAS, gutter guards, gutter tune up, extreme guard, warranties, flat roof servicing and annual maintenance will be provided; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury hereby authorizes Russo Seamless, Gutter, LLC to perform the services as stated herein at an amount not to exceed 9,425.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the Meeting held on September 29, 2020.	resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor